Sec. 46 Fees

Building Permits or renewals shall be at the following rates:

Value of Project
0 - $7,000
Over $7,000

Application for Variance
Advertising
Demolition of structure

Moving of Mobile Home

Swimming Pool (above ground)
(in ground)

Fee

Min. $30.00

$4.00 per 1,000 for Residential
$5.00 per 1,000 for Commercial
$50.00

Cost of Ad & Postage

$25.00 (Accessory)

$50.00 (Residential)
$100.00(Commercial)

$30.00 min. up to 7,000

$4.00 per $1,000 Over $7,000
$25.00

$50.00

The applicant for a building permit requiring a variance from the Zoning Board of
Appeals or a permit from the Planning Board shall also be responsible for any fees incurred due
to public advertising of the Public Hearing as required by this Ordinance.

Sec. 47 Certificate of Occupancy Required

A certificate of occupancy issued by the Building Inspector is required in advance of the

use of*

A Any lot or change of the use thereof.

B. A building hereafter erected or a change in the use of an existing building.



